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Ref.No. SVSU/2025/AA/085 Dated: 24.12.2025
Notification

The registration and submission of the semester fees schedule for the 2", 4™ 6™ and 8"
semesters students of all D.Voc./Diploma/UG/PG programmes for the academic session 2025-26
shall be as under :-

Sr. No. | Activity Fee schedule

i@ Registration cum fee submission 26.12.2025 to 15.01.2026
schedule (Without late fee)

2. Last date of fee payment/Registration 16.01.2026 to 25.01.2026
with fine of Rs. 10/- per day

3. Last date of Re-admission with late 26.01.2026 to 04.02.2026
fee of Rs. 1000/- with fine of Rs.10/-
per day (from 15.01.2026).

In case students failed to deposit the semester fee by cut-off date 25.01.2026, the students
may apply for Re-admission up to 04.02.2025 and submit the duly filled application form with
semester, re-admission fees with late fee fine of Rs.10/-per day, to the Account Branch, SVSU.

Note: -

No. application shall be entertained for registration/re-admission after the cut-off date. Re-admission
performa will be downloaded from the University website under the student window.
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Deputy Reglstra

Copy to the following for information and necessary action, please.

1. All Deans/HODs/Chairpersons

Director, Transit Office, SVSU

CAO/Accounts Branch, SVSU

All Program Coordinators to inform all students

The Chief Warden

The Website Administrator for publishing on the university website.
0OSD to VC for information to Hon’ble VC

PA to Registrar for information to Hon’ble VC

®NOU A WN



